We are happy to notify you that the Provision of Supplementary Learning Resources (SLRs) 

for Public School Libraries and Library Hubs (Lot 10M) is hereby awarded to you as the 

Bidder with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid ::It Contract Price equivalent to Forty 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Pesos (P 47,520.00). 

Very truly yours, 

00 ivision Superintendent 
Officer-tn-Charge 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent